

Invitation of Quotation

For

Provision of Electrical works in Central store at AIIMS Rishikesh



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh

NIQ No	: NIQ/EE/Electrical/2026-27/01
Issue Date	: 22/06/2026 at 03:00 PM
Last Date of Submission	: 29/06/2026 at 03:00 PM
Date of Opening	: 29/06/2026 at 03:30 PM

Virbhadrta Road, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand-249201.Telephone: 0135-2462986,

Email ID: eee@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

Website: www.aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Quotations are invited on behalf of Executive Director, AIIMS Rishikesh for the above mentioned work. The quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer (E), A.I.I.M.S., Rishikesh and should reach his office on or before **29/06/2026 up to 03:00 PM** at the latest in sealed envelope super scribe Quotations for Name of Work: **Provision of Electrical works in Central store at AIIMS Rishikesh**. All quotations should be inclusive of GST, duties and all other statutory charges, cartage and for minimum time which the supply can be affected. Quotations should be type written or in ink. Quotation written with a pencil will not be considered. The quotation will be opened at **29/06/2026 at 03:30 PM** by the Executive Engineer (E), A.I.I.M.S., in his office.

Estimated Cost: ₹ 9,87,703.00
EMD: ₹ 49,385.00

As Per Schedule of Work attached

Terms & Conditions:

- The quotations received after this deadline & unsealed shall not be entertained under any circumstances whatsoever. In case of postal delay this Institute will not be responsible.
- Rates must be quoted inclusive all taxes as per the format.
- No overwriting or cutting is permitted in the rate. If found, the quotation shall be summarily rejected.
- The rates quoted must be valid for 60 days minimum from the date of opening of the quotation and silence of any tendered on this issue shall be treated as agreed with this condition.
- Becoming L1 will not be the criteria for awarding of purchase order/work order unless the rates are reasonable & justified. L1 will be decided on individual item basis.
- RTGS/NEFT details need to be furnished by the supplier with the quotation on the letter head of supplier/firm/agency.
- The firm/agency may satisfy the following conditions and attach self-attested copy of the same with the quotation:
 - The firm shall have valid GST and PAN number.
 - The firm should not be black listed by any Government Department
 - Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit/Copy of deposit of EMD in the institute account/Fixed Deposit Receipt/ Bank guarantee of any scheduled bank against EMD.
 - Valid Electrical License Approved from Electrical inspector for execution of electrical work.
- Work Period – 30 days from issuing Work Order.
- Liquidated Damage: - If the supplier fails to deliver the material on or before the stipulated date, then a penalty at the rate of 0.5 % per week of the total order value shall be levied subject to maximum of 10% of the total order value.
- Payment Terms: Payment will be made only after satisfactorily delivery, Installation, Testing commissioning and inspection of material by the AIIMS Rishikesh.

- Disputes: -In the event of any dispute or disagreement arising between the Supplier and any other department of AIIMS Rishikesh with regards to the interpretation of “Terms & Conditions” of this inquiry, the same shall be referred to the Director, AIIMS Rishikesh whose decision will be final and binding upon the Supplier.
- AIIMS, Rishikesh reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity and / or amount of work. Decision of Quantity of material in the AIIMS, Rishikesh will be final in this regard.
- Quotation must be submitted in the following Address.

Either mail on eee@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in Or Engineering **Office, AIIMS Rishikesh**

Approved Make	
WIRE(FRLSH) /Cable	Havells / Polycab/ KEI/ RR/Finolex
LIGHT & Fan	Havells/Wipro/Orient/Bajaj/Crompton/Philips
MCB/DB	C&S/Havells/L&T/Schneider

Executive Engineer (E)

Encl.: Annexure 1 (Format of Price)

[On the letter head of firm]**PRICE BID FORM**

To,

Executive Engineer, (Electrical)
AIIMS, Rishikesh.

Dear Sir,

1. I/We Submitted the quotation for Enquiry No. **"Provision of Electrical works in Central store at AIIMS Rishikesh."**. Ref: **NIQ/EE/Electrical/2026-27/01 DUE ON 29/06/2026 up to 03:00 PM** for execution of work at AIIMS Rishikesh".
2. I/We thoroughly examined, understood and accepted terms & conditions given in the enquiry document, failing which my quotation will be rejected out rightly.
3. I/We hereby offer to complete this job at the following rates.

SCHEDULE of WORK**Name of work: - Provision of Electrical works in Central store at AIIMS Rishikesh.**

Sr.No.	Items Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed steel conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.				
1.1	Group C	70	Each	2101	147070
2	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/recessed steel/ PVC conduit asrequired.recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.				
2.1	3 x 2.5 sq. mm	250	Metre	148.00	37000
2.2	3 x 4 sq. mm	500	Metre	222.00	111000.00
3	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit alongwith accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.				
3.1	20 mm	180	Metre	254.00	45720.00
3.2	25mm	450	Metre	289.00	130050.00
4	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.				
4.1	5/6 A switch	25	Each	121.00	3025.00
4.2	15/16 A switch	40	Each	176.00	7040.00
4.3	3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet	25	Each	136.00	3400.00
4.4	6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet	40	Each	219.00	8760.00
5	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required.				

5.1	3 Module (100mmX75mm)	15	Each	384.00	5760.00
5.2	6 Module (200mmX75mm)	25	Each	462.00	11550.00
6	Supplying & fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 25 A modular socket outlet and 25 A modular SP MCB, "C" curve including connections, painting etc. as required.	10	Each	807.00	8070.00
7	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.	60	Each	104.00	6240.00
8	Supplying and fixing following way, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator).				
8.1	4 way (4 + 12), Double door	1	Each	4377.00	4377.00
9	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.				
9.1	Single pole	12	Each	285.00	3420.00
10	LED Panel light 2x2 ft. (System lumen efficacy $\geq 105 < 120$ lm/Watt), Supplying, installation, Testing & Commissioning of Panel light 2x2 ft., of following body material and construction as per IS : 10322 with driver as per the requirement with Driver efficiency $> 85\%$, Operating voltage AC 140- 270 Volt, freq 50/60 hz, Operating temp range -15 deg to 40 deg centigrade, internal surge protection of 2.5 KV with Short & Open circuit protection, THD $< 10\%$, P. F. ≥ 0.95 , IP20, CRI > 80 , UGR (Unified Glare Rating) < 19 , Flicker free, (flicker should be below 5 %), life time (LED, Driver & electrical circuitry), of minimum 50000 Burning Hours with, 70% of initial Lumen maintained till life, CCT /6000°K / 6500°K (As per ANSI Bin), SDCM (Standard Deviation Color Matching) < 3 , Maximum power consumption should not more than the specified rating and Fixture shall be of relevant BIS standard and trade mark certificate (T.C.). Manufactures Word Mark/ Name Engraved/ Embossing/ Screen printing on housing, complete in all respect i/c connections with 1.5 sq mm FRLS, PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and earthing etc. as required with Minimum 5 year OEM warranty. System lumen efficacy $\geq 105 < 120$ lm/Watt output . LM79 & LM80 Test report from NABL lab for all testing required for LED fixtures as per BIS shall be submitted. Shape size and CCT shall be as approved by Engineer-in-Charge as per requirement. (Thermal management: heat sink of aluminum housing such that LED junction temperature shall not rise above 90°C). Powder coated die cast / Extruded aluminium Body (Thickness ≥ 1.20 mm), 36 Watt	30	Each	2508.00	75240.00
11	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as required.				
11.1	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	100	Mtr	97.00	9700.00

12	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required				
12.1	90 mm dia (OD-90 mm & ID-76 mm nominal)	100	Mtr	336.00	33600.00
13	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. B Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	10	Cum	1503.6	15036.00
14	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	10	Cum	6812	68120.00
15	Supply of Aluminum conductor XLPE insulated sheath armoured cable of 1.1KV grade conforming to IS:7098 part-1 3.5 x 95 sqmm	100	Mtr	1633	163300.00
16	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Wall mount fan, 3 nos. metal(Aluminium alloy) blades, copper winding, steel/Al body. Power Factor not less than 0.9, 1300 to 1400 RPM, 3 speed control and all remaining accessories including Hanging Clip, nut bolts, washers, suitable for 230 V, 50 Hz, single phase AC supply external connections with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS/HFFR, PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and earthing etc. as required.				
16.1	450 mm Wall mount Matalic fan	15	Each	5775.00	86625.00
17	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 V, MCB in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing andcommissioning etc. as required.				
17.1	63 Amp , Four Pole ,C Curve	1	Each	3200.00	3200.00
	Grand Total (Inc. GST.)	987303.00			
	Quoted % (+/-)				
	Net payable Rs.(Incl all taxes)				

(Signature of Authorized Person)_____

(Name)_____

Name of Firm/Company/Agency_____

Phone No._____

Email: _____